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| ~ Fwd: Scholarship for International Doctoral Students

<och.
From : Dean IR, IIT Kharagpur <deanir@adm.iitkgp.ac.in> Sat, 17 Oct, 2020 17:56
Subject : Fwd: Scholarship for International Doctoral Students / P
To : Alivia Nag <alivia.nag@adm.iitkgp.ac.in> TN e J (L. e /}if :
Cc : Associate Dean International Relation ' w S

<adeanir@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>

AN: good news. Scholarship for all four international doctoral students approved. Please
inform them. Dean PG and I will request Registrar to work out the details, Regards.
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Baidurya Bhattacharya, FNAE, F.ASCE
Dean, International Relations
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India 721302

IR Office Homepage: www.international.iitkgp.ac.in
Personal Homepage: www.facweb.iitkgp.ac.in/~baidurya/
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Prof. V.K. Tewari <vktfeb@agfe.iitkgp.ac.in>

Date: Sat, Oct 17, 2020 at 4:59 PM

Subject: Re: Scholarship for International Doctoral Students

To: P.K.Das <pkd@mech.iitkgp.ac.in>

Cc: Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, Dean IR, IIT Kharagpur <deanir@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>,
Baidurya Bhattacharya <baidurya.bhattacharya@gmail.com>, deanpg
<deanpg@bhijli.iitkgp.ac.in>

Scholarship approved for all the 4 International students as requested with effect from the
date of joining.

V K Tewari

From: "P.K.Das" <pkd@mech.iitkgp.ac.in>

To: "Director" <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, "vktfeb" <vktfeb@agfe.iitkgp.ac.in>

Cc: "Dean IR, IIT Kharagpur" <deanir@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>, "Baidurya Bhattacharya"
<baidurya.bhattacharya@gmail.com>, "deanpg” <deanpg@bhijli.iitkgp.ac.in>

Sent: Friday, October 16, 2020 10:49:52 PM

Subject: Scholarship for International Doctoral Students

Dear Sir,

Kindly refer to the attached letter, me and Dean IR solicit a sympathetic consideration for the
case.

hitps://iitkgpmail.iitkgp.ac.in/h/printmessage?id=964818&tz=Asia/Kolkata&xim=1 1/2




05/03/2021

-Zimbra

Zimbra

alivia.nag@adm.iitkgp.ac.in

Request for payment of Institute Scholarship to four newly admitted doctoral students

From : Dean IR, IIT Kharagpur <deanir@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>
Subject : Request for payment of Institute Scholarship to four newly admitted doctoral students

To : pkd <pkd@mech.iitkgp.ac.in>, deb <deb@mining.iitkgp.ac.in>, Associate Dean International

Relation <adeanir@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>, Alivia Nag <alivia.nag@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>

Dean PGSR
IIT Kharagpur

Dear Sir,

Mon, 21 Sep, 2020 12:30

I am happy to inform you that there were 66 international PhD applicants this year, and after a rigorous selection process, 7 have
been offered admission. Of these, 6 have already enrolled, and one is pending registration because of financial difficulties.

This is the first time in recent years that our doctoral program is going to have this kind of international presence.

Out of the seven, three have scholarships from their own govts or from Gol, and four applicants have requested Institute scholarship
at par with Indian doctoral students. The details of the four students are given below.

Considering their excellent academic records, and their success in the rigorous interview

process, their request may be considered

favorably.
Sl.No COUNTRY Bachelors Degree details Masters Degree details F;Eli‘;.lrl?é;t Status
Name

B.Tech 2018 (Geophysical Registered in Autumn

methods of Prospecting and Enrolled for sem 2020-21
b KA%&VEOV RUSSIA exploration at mineral deposits) M.Tech from IITKGP zozo PhD in GG Has requested Institute

from Transbaikal State scholarship

University, Russia

Registered in Autumn

JUAN DAVID B.Tech 2017 (Mechanical Enrolled for sem 2020-21
2 MATALLANA COLOMPL Engineering) from Republica De NMTeehfiom TITRGE 2cen PhD in MME | Has requested Institute

GUERRERO Colombia, Colombia. Scholarship

- M.Sc — 2017 Adamas Science and
Technology University,Ethiopi i ;

MESERET elpsy UnteersipEduopis Registered in Autumn

- 1 ABEBE ETHIOPIA B.Sc 2010 (Agricultural _ ; s ; Enrolled for sem 2020-21
i WAKJIRA © Engineering and receiggssi?g’s?:y?zlgglts T pelhi | FMDImAGFE | Has requested Insttute

Mechanisation) from Hawassa under a Short term fellowship Scholarship

University,Ethiopia
s pia. program.
- M.Sc(Physics) 1998 from
Dibrugarh University, Assam, India Registration pending
. . for Dean'’s approval
B.Sc(Physics) 1994 from i 0t 1 i S for Autumn sem 2020-
4. BABU RAM NEPAL Dibrugarh University, Assam, Course(PGDC) 2019 in Space and Enrolled for 21
SHARMA India Atmospheric science - Centre for PhD in CORAL
Space Science and Technology .
i x Has requested Institute
Education in Asia and the Saholasshi
Pacific(CSSTEAP), P
Ahmedabad,Gujarat.

Submitted for consideration.

Sincerely,
B Bhattacharya
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Baidurya Bhattacharya, FNAE, F.ASCE

Dean, International Relations

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India 721302

IR Office Homepage: www.international.iitkgp.ac.in

Personal Homepage: www.facweb.iitkgp.ac.in/~baidurya/
0K 3K K o ok ok ok o e ok ok ok ok ook oK ok oK R SOk KR KK

https://iitkgpmail.iitkgp.ac.infh/printmessage ?id=95108&tz=Asia/Kolkata&xim=1
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Ref. No.: 1201/2021/0IR

Dear Sir,

Four newly admitted international doctoral students requested Institute scholarship at par with Indian

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur

~  Office of International Relations

s hECTOR OFFICE

K. |0
X 0§ JAN 271

l_lLT KHARAGPUR

January 07, 2021

Sub: payment of Institute Scholarship to four newly admitted internatinal doctoral students

Deputy Direttor

doctoral students last semester. Director kindly approved their request (attached). Their enrollment is
‘now complete. Roll numbers and other details of the four students are as below.

Sl.No Name Roll number Country Batmsl wtatus
enrollment
PAVEL
- 1. KARMANOV 20GG91A01 RUSSIA 11.9.20 In campus ¢Cl
JUAN DAVID
2. MATALLANA 20MT91A01 COLOMBIA 11.9.20 Incampus  |[ 56/
oA Ay GUERRERO FoE &A
MESERET ABEBE
3. WAKJIRA 20AG91A02 ETHIOPIA 19.11.20 On-line 2
L} BABU RAM i )
4, CHNRME 2 20CL91A01 NEPAL 29.9.20 On-line :

It is requested that Academic Section be asked to initiate scholarsh:ps for these

R

their date of joining.

Placed for kind conS|derat|on

W

DeanIR

. _y . sl
Dean, International Relations *
'S H WSTR/ T Kharagpur

Deor (%’E
//___._._.—

students as per rules from

Tl
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Umall Baidurya Bhattacharya <baidurya.aair.iitkgp@gmail.com>

/é')l;(&arship for International Doctoral Students

/ Prof. V.K. Tewari <vktfeb@agfe.iitkgp.ac.in> _ @ Sat, Oct 17, 2020 at 4:59 PM

To: "P.K.Das" <pkd@mech.iitkgp.ac.in>

Cc: Director <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, "Dean IR, IIT Kharagpur" <deanir@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>, Baidurya Bhattacharya

<baidurya.bhattacharya@gmail.com>, deanpg <deanpg@bhijli.iitkgp.ac.in>
-Sic’hfdléfrjéhip-'a'pprf(_j-vedﬁde're=a‘li;_ih‘ér::4i?i,htejr‘r.-iati'dna'!e’s_tu,d_ents.=a's requested with effect from: the:date of joining.

V K Tewari

From: "P.K.Das" <pkd@mech.iitkgp.ac.in>

To: "Director” <director@iitkgp.ernet.in>, "vktfeb" <vkifeb@agfe.iitkgp.ac.in>

Cc: "Dean IR, IT Kharagpur" <deanir@adm.iitkgp.ac.in>, "Baidurya Bhattacharya” <baidurya. bhattacharya@gman
com>, "deanpg" <deanpg@hijli.iitkgp.ac.in>

Sent: Friday, October 16, 2020 10:49:52 PM

Subject: Scholarship for International Doctoral Students

Dear Sir,

~indly refer to the attached letter, me and Dean IR solicit a sympathetic consideration for the case.

Best regards,
P.K.Das.

Dr. P. K. Das, FNAE,FNASc

Professor,

Department of Mechanical Engineering,
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur,

721302, India.
Ph No.+91-3222-282916/282278(0), +91-3222-282917(R)

Fax. +91-3222-255303

Professor Virendra K. Tewari
Director
Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur
Kharagpur - 721 302, INDIA
_E-mail : director@iitkgp.ac.in
2l ; +91-3222-282002 (Off)
Fax: +91-3222-282000 (Off)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1?ik=ad91b60778&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f}%3A 168079828667 184587 1&dsqt=18&simpl=msg-{%3A1680... 1/1
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Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur

Office of Internationa] Relations

Red. No.: 1068/2020/01r Sept 25, 2020
Sub: payment of Institute Scholarship to four newly admitted doctoral students

Director

T Kharagpur

Dear Sir,

This is the first time in recent years that our doctoral Program is going to have this kind of international
presence.

Out of the seven students, three have scholarships from their own Govts or from Gol, and four applicants
have requested Institute scholarship at par with indian doctoral students. The details of the four students
are attached along with (two of them are ourown MTechs whe decided to stay back for PhD).

four students’ request for scholarship may be considered favorably‘

Submitted for kind consideration,

A R
fol ity (FDr s

Dean IR Dean PGSR

D




AT STt dem @sTR
SrerfOres (AT STed. U AT AW

Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur
Academic (PGS&R) Section

Date: February 25, 2021

This has reference to the note no. 1201/2021/0IR dated January 07, 2021 received
from Office of International Relations (F/A).

Placed below the list of the students (Ph.D.-Foreign)(F/A) who have paid semester’s
registrations fees for both Autumn and Spring Semester 2020-2021 and submitted
their undertaking in prescribed format.

As approved by the competent authority, these students are eligible for the
scholarships as per existing rules of fellowship which is applicable for Indian ¢ doctoral

students (F/B).

In view of the above, Deputy Registrar (Accounts) is requested to release their
institute assistantship for first three months (w.e.f. date of joining-Rs. 31000/~ per
month) as the list attached at F/A. ————

A h]
Submitted please. q AU
ubmitted p ;\ (Q(Hg,\, -
_1./') /{;f\ QLA WA
Z / i -
| R cmwaq (7. 2rem. g qae)/Assistant Registrar(PGS&R)

fn

_ _ £ PLE o 1o B
GgFd Hordrad (AeTOR)/Joint Registrar (Acad.) g erl?
F/ 2 2 \f\)\
GHTITETeT (Th. 3. TH.)/ D?( 0S) > 4| \7
ok

; ; - - 2o AL
U URTATETRT/ARTATETET (UF. 37, 5. T.)/ Associa%n (FOEA) ‘ 0\\073\4

- EEAETAs, A, UE RIS s
IR Sttt G @A
Asseciate Dean, Facully of Engg. & Architecture

30 dheraTdd (or@))/Deputy Registrar (Accounts) Indian Institute of Technology Kiaragpur




